Cities:
Montague
T.LF.A.
Muskegon

T.I.LF.A. & Brownfield

Musk. Hts.
T.LF.A.
North Musk.
T.LF.A.
Norton
Brownfield
Roosevelt
T.LF.A.
Whitehall
Brownfield

Townships:
Blue Lake
Casnovia
Cedar Creek
Dalton
Egelston
Fruitland
Fruitport
Holton
Laketon
Montague
Moorland
Muskegon
Ravenna
Sullivan
Whitehall
Brownfield
WhiteRiver

Total

Muskegon County Treasurer's Office
173 E APPLE AVE
MUSKEGON, MI. 49442
5/7/2014 13:43

2013 State Taxes

Delinquent  Delinquent
State Tax Real Personal
407,244.22 24,376.82 162.00
0.00 * 0.00 0.00
3,270,443.18 307,146.44  8,407.62
-83,722.61 *
628,976.04 164,375.89 7,459.20
-27,694.24 *
829,096.15 16,389.71 17.40
0.00 *
4,728,448.49 119,382.29 6,097.68
-17,057.87 * 0.00
574,168.79 15,702.18 755.40
0.00 *
499,378.90 15,579.09 50.88
-1,971.83 *
392,821.52 15,883.70 0.00
412,293.73 31,723.01 623.40
391,578.01 24,757.03 243.60
1,228,596.40 69,164.56 1,526.40
919,829.61 60,864.02 471.24
1,460,023.97 30,130.62 456.30
2,648,309.85 76,926.23 2,942.01
312,827.92 29,571.60 207.60
1,263,532.86 39,079.56 7.94
299,397.00 17,141.49 593.40
225,101.59 15,828.39 12.60
1,896,467.32 97,345.07 3,982.12
445,300.49 15,818.54 159.60
333,102.00 15,805.38 0.00
364,193.27 17,133.15 1,297.20
-4,062.88 *
553,205.89 28,797.56 796.58

23,949,827.77 1,248,922.33 36,270.17

Total
Amount

382,705.40
0.00
2,954,889.12
-83,722.61
457,140.95
-27,694.24
812,689.04
0.00
4,602,968.52
-17,057.87
557,711.21
0.00
483,748.93
-1,971.83

376,937.82
379,947.32
366,577.38
1,157,905.44
858,494.35
1,429,437.05
2,568,441.61
283,048.72
1,224,445.36
281,662.11
209,260.60
1,795,140.13
429,322.35
317,296.62
345,762.92

523,611.75

22,668,698.15

Memo
Interest-Delq

Summer Real

903.22
18,351.97
8,025.23
972.94
6,733.05
940.36

934.73

952.12
1,878.69
1,480.94
4,119.88
3,628.73
1,790.18
4,456.61
1,761.00
2,333.18
1,028.23

945.86
5,823.54

909.02

948.32
1,027.99

1,528.72

71,474.51

Delg Real

$ 25,280.04
$ 325,498.41
$172,401.12

$17,362.65
$126,115.34

$ 16,642.54

$16,513.82

$16,835.82
$33,601.70
$26,237.97
$73,284.44
$64,492.75
$31,920.80
$81,382.84
$31,332.60
$41,412.74
$18,169.72
$16,774.25
$ 103,168.61
$16,727.56
$16,753.70
$18,161.14

$30,326.28

$1,320,396.84




