

Muskegon County Treasurer's Office

173 E APPLE AVE
MUSKEGON, MI. 49442
5/7/2014 13:43

2013 State Taxes

	<u>State Tax</u>	<u>Delinquent Real</u>	<u>Delinquent Personal</u>	<u>Total Amount</u>	<u>Memo Interest-Delq Summer Real</u>	<u>Delq Real</u>
Cities:						
Montague	407,244.22	24,376.82	162.00	382,705.40	903.22	\$ 25,280.04
T.I.F.A.	0.00 *	0.00	0.00	0.00		
Muskegon	3,270,443.18	307,146.44	8,407.62	2,954,889.12	18,351.97	\$ 325,498.41
T.I.F.A. & Brownfield	-83,722.61 *			-83,722.61		
Musk. Hts.	628,976.04	164,375.89	7,459.20	457,140.95	8,025.23	\$ 172,401.12
T.I.F.A.	-27,694.24 *			-27,694.24		
North Musk.	829,096.15	16,389.71	17.40	812,689.04	972.94	\$ 17,362.65
T.I.F.A.	0.00 *			0.00		
Norton	4,728,448.49	119,382.29	6,097.68	4,602,968.52	6,733.05	\$ 126,115.34
Brownfield	-17,057.87 *	0.00		-17,057.87		
Roosevelt	574,168.79	15,702.18	755.40	557,711.21	940.36	\$ 16,642.54
T.I.F.A.	0.00 *			0.00		
Whitehall	499,378.90	15,579.09	50.88	483,748.93	934.73	\$ 16,513.82
Brownfield	-1,971.83 *			-1,971.83		
Townships:						
Blue Lake	392,821.52	15,883.70	0.00	376,937.82	952.12	\$ 16,835.82
Casnovia	412,293.73	31,723.01	623.40	379,947.32	1,878.69	\$ 33,601.70
Cedar Creek	391,578.01	24,757.03	243.60	366,577.38	1,480.94	\$ 26,237.97
Dalton	1,228,596.40	69,164.56	1,526.40	1,157,905.44	4,119.88	\$ 73,284.44
Egelston	919,829.61	60,864.02	471.24	858,494.35	3,628.73	\$ 64,492.75
Fruitland	1,460,023.97	30,130.62	456.30	1,429,437.05	1,790.18	\$ 31,920.80
Fruitport	2,648,309.85	76,926.23	2,942.01	2,568,441.61	4,456.61	\$ 81,382.84
Holton	312,827.92	29,571.60	207.60	283,048.72	1,761.00	\$ 31,332.60
Laketon	1,263,532.86	39,079.56	7.94	1,224,445.36	2,333.18	\$ 41,412.74
Montague	299,397.00	17,141.49	593.40	281,662.11	1,028.23	\$ 18,169.72
Moorland	225,101.59	15,828.39	12.60	209,260.60	945.86	\$ 16,774.25
Muskegon	1,896,467.32	97,345.07	3,982.12	1,795,140.13	5,823.54	\$ 103,168.61
Ravenna	445,300.49	15,818.54	159.60	429,322.35	909.02	\$ 16,727.56
Sullivan	333,102.00	15,805.38	0.00	317,296.62	948.32	\$ 16,753.70
Whitehall	364,193.27	17,133.15	1,297.20	345,762.92	1,027.99	\$ 18,161.14
Brownfield	-4,062.88 *					
WhiteRiver	<u>553,205.89</u>	<u>28,797.56</u>	<u>796.58</u>	<u>523,611.75</u>	<u>1,528.72</u>	<u>\$ 30,326.28</u>
Total	<u>23,949,827.77</u>	<u>1,248,922.33</u>	<u>36,270.17</u>	<u>22,668,698.15</u>	<u>71,474.51</u>	<u>\$ 1,320,396.84</u>